1
G
S2
81
0
1A Low Noise CMOS LDO Regulator With Enable
Product Description Features

Thermal PAD Pad for heat sinking purposes. Connect to ground plane using multiple vias. Not electrically
connected internally.
Ordering Information
TO-252 SOT-223 PSOP-8
Pin  GS2810D
(Fixed)
GS2810DR
(Fixed) Pin GS2810X
(Fixed)
GS2810XR
(Fixed) Pin GS2810PS
(Fixed)
GS2810PS
(ADJ)
1 GND VIN 1 GND VIN 1 GND VIN
2 VOUT GND 2 VOUT GND 2 VOUT GND
3 VIN VOUT 3 VIN VOUT 3 GND GND
- - - - - - 4 VIN EN
- - - - - - 5 GND GND
- - - - - - 6 GND ADJ
- - - - - - 7 GND GND
- - - - - - 8 EN VOUT
3  www.gs-power.com
G
S2
81
0
Ordering Information (continue)
Part Number
TO-252 (Fixed) SOT-223 (Fixed) PSOP-8 (Fixed / ADJ)
VOUT
- - - - - GS2810PSF ADJ
GS2810D12F GS2810DR12F GS2810X12F GS2810XR12F GS2810PS12F - 1.2V
GS2810D15F GS2810DR15F GS2810X15F GS2810XR15F GS2810PS15F - 1.5V
GS2810D18F GS2810DR18F GS2810X18F GS2810XR18F GS2810PS18F - 1.8V
GS2810D25F GS2810DR25F GS2810X25F GS2810XR25F GS2810PS25F - 2.5V
GS2810D33F GS2810DR33F GS2810X33F GS2810XR33F GS2810PS33F - 3.3V
Marking Information
                Fixed Voltage                                     ADJ Voltage
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Max Units